Ideal for critical applications requiring
selective coordination and redundancy
Eaton’s power frame bypass
isolation automatic transfer
switch (ATS) features the ULT 1066
Listed MagnumT DS power switch/
circuit breaker for use in electrical
distribution systems rated up to

2 4
3
Catalog numbering system
Operation and
transition type
BI = Automatic,
  open delayed
  transition,
  bypass isolation
CB = Automatic,
  closed transition,
  bypass isolation
Configuration code
U = UL Listed,
  CSA Listed
Product type
V = Power frame,
  vertical orientation
Control logic
9 = ATC-900
Frame
MG = Magnum DS
Number of poles
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
4 = Four-pole
Enclosure type
K = Open
S = NEMA 1
  (behind-the-door)
T = NEMA 1
  (through-the-door)
R = NEMA 3R B
Voltage
B = 208 V, 60 Hz
E = 600 V, 60 Hz
G = 220 V, 50 Hz
H = 380 V, 50 Hz
K = 600 V, 50 Hz
O = 415 V, 50 Hz
W = 240 V, 60 Hz
X = 480 V, 60 Hz
Amperes
0200 = 200 A
0300 = 300 A
0400 = 400 A
0600 = 600 A
0800 = 800 A
1000 = 1000 A
1200 = 1200 A
1600 = 1600 A
2000 = 2000 A
2500 = 2500 A
3000 = 3000 A
3200 = 3200 A
4000 = 4000 A
5000 = 5000 A
Mounting A
E = Drawout (S1 = switch, S2 = switch)
F = Drawout (S1 = breaker, S2 = breaker)
G = Drawout (S1 = breaker, S2 = switch)
H = Drawout (S1 = switch, S2 = breaker)
BI   V   9   MG   E   3   3200   X   R   U
A	S1 designates Source 1 and S2 designates Source 2.
B	Stainless steel optional.
System coordination information—
withstand closing current ratings
Transfer switch
ampere rating
Short-circuit (kA)
up to 600 V
0.05 seconds
Short-time (kA)